Acct
Comm
Econ
Educ
Kin
Mgmt
Pol
Psy
Soc
SW
All Hope

Acct
Comm
Econ
Educ
Kin
Mgmt
Pol
Psy
Soc
SW
All Hope

Acct
Comm
Econ
Educ
Kin
Mgmt
Pol
Psy
Soc
SW
All Hope

Graduate Count by Social Science Major

2013
21
43

6
97
49
61
20
80
23
26

651

2014
15
47

7
90
53
64
20
76
14
24

679

2015
26
49

7
81
39
73
17
72
26
34

666

2016
46
45
15
80
61
96
17
91
24
30

805

2017
37
63

6
69
55

126
22

85

24

29

793

2013-2017

145
247
41
417
257
420
96
404
111
143
3,594

Percent of Graduates who are Male by Social Science Major
2013-2017

2013
61.9%
30.2%
50.0%
17.5%
44.9%
59.0%
70.0%
22.5%
34.8%
11.5%
37.3%

Percent of Graduates who are Non-White by Social Science Major

2013
0.0%
16.3%
0.0%
5.2%
8.2%
13.1%
25.0%
6.3%
43.5%
26.9%
10.5%

2014
66.7%
23.4%
71.4%
16.7%
50.9%
65.6%
45.0%
14.5%
42.9%

8.3%
37.3%

2014
7.1%
6.4%
0.0%
7.8%
3.8%
7.8%
20.0%
13.2%
28.6%
20.8%
10.6%

2015
61.5%
30.6%
71.4%
16.0%
30.8%
53.4%
58.8%
15.3%
38.5%

5.9%
36.6%

2015
12.0%
12.2%

0.0%

8.6%

2.6%

8.2%
29.4%
18.1%
26.9%
17.6%
11.3%

2016
58.7%
24.4%
86.7%
23.8%
42.6%
62.5%
58.8%
15.4%
29.2%

6.7%
39.9%

2016
7.1%
11.1%
6.7%
6.3%
8.2%
17.7%
11.8%
15.4%
33.3%
10.0%
12.2%

2017
62.2%
28.6%
66.7%
11.6%
34.5%
55.6%
54.5%
17.6%
25.0%
13.8%
39.0%

2017

8.1%

19.0%
16.7%
7.2%

16.4%
7.9%
22.7%
15.3%
20.8%
10.3%
12.5%

Prepared by Hope College Office of Institutional Research

8/28/2017

61.4%
27.5%
73.2%
17.3%
41.2%
58.8%
57.3%
17.1%
33.3%
9.1%
38.1%

+++

2013-2017

7.2%
13.4%
4.9%
7.0%
8.2%
11.0%
21.9%
13.6%
30.6%
16.8%
11.5%

++

+++
++

Hope College Demographic Metrics

Social Science Division by Department

Ann. Change
-1.2%
-0.7%

8.0%
-4.6%
-6.8%
-1.7%
-2.3%
-4.2%
-9.9%

1.3%

1.5%

Ann. Change
9.1%

4.7%
24.2%
-1.8%
-7.0%
21.5% +

-12.3%
-23.3% - - -
5.0% +++

Acct
Comm
Econ
Educ
Kin
Mgmt
Pol
Psy
Soc
SW
All Hope

Acct
Comm
Econ
Educ
Kin
Mgmt
Pol
Psy
Soc
SW
All Hope

Entering ACT Score or Equivalent by Social Science Major

2013
27.76
22.85
28.00
24.93
24.94
24.77
24.90
26.86
24.78
24.42
25.89

2014
25.40
24.35
29.00
25.26
24.98
24.19
25.89
26.13
23.50
24.33
26.04

2015
26.56
23.22
28.14
25.40
25.87
25.10
24.71
26.25
24.28
25.56
26.36

2016
27.04
24.77
27.93
25.70
25.07
24.69
25.06
25.41
23.48
24.47
26.11

2017
25.00
25.10
29.50
26.42
25.00
24.82
25.50
26.24
23.09
25.79
26.22

2013-2017
26.37
2413 ---
28.39 ++
25.48 ---
25.13 --
2473 ---
25.22 -
26.16
23.86 ---
24.96 ---
26.13

Graduating Cumulative Hope GPA by Social Science Major

2013
3.57
3.24
3.39
3.59
3.31
3.23
3.15
3.52
3.20
3.37
341

2014
3.43
3.35
3.28
3.61
3.23
3.14
341
3.44
3.29
3.47
3.40

2015
3.52
3.30
3.35
3.63
3.48
3.26
3.35
3.40
3.14
3.48
3.43

2016
3.40
3.35
3.48
3.62
3.40
3.12
341
3.39
3.22
3.45
3.38

Percent of Graduating Majors with High Financi

Acct
Comm
Econ
Educ
Kin
Mgmt
Pol
Psy
Soc
SW
All Hope

2013
19.0%
37.2%

0.0%
23.7%
22.4%
14.8%
35.0%
35.0%
43.5%
57.7%
29.0%

2014
13.3%
27.7%
14.3%
44.4%
41.5%
21.9%
35.0%
23.7%
50.0%
20.8%
29.0%

2015
26.9%
24.5%
28.6%
19.8%
23.1%
30.1%
23.5%
27.8%
38.5%
44.1%
27.9%

2016
19.6%
22.2%
13.3%
22.5%
39.3%
26.0%
17.6%
26.4%
41.7%
16.7%
27.0%

2017
3.24
3.31
3.51
3.73
3.29
3.28
3.52
3.35
3.04
3.56
3.38

2017
29.7%
20.6%

0.0%
26.1%
30.9%
14.3%
18.2%
17.6%
29.2%
44.8%
25.3%

2013-2017
3.41

331 --
3.42

3.63 +++
334 -
321 ---
3.37

3.42

317 ---
3.47

3.40

2013-2017
22.8%
25.9%
12.2%
27.6%
32.3%
21.0%
26.0%
26.0%
39.6% ++
37.1%
27.5%

Ann. Change
-1.5%
2.1% +
0.7%
1.3% +++
0.1%
0.2%
0.1%
-0.7%
-1.4% -
1.1%
0.3%

Ann. Change
-2.0% - -
0.4%
1.3%
0.8% +
0.3%
0.2%
2.2% ++
-1.1% ---
-1.2%
1.1% ++
-0.2%

al Need by Social Science Major

Ann. Change
13.6%
-13.0% - - -

-4.8%
6.0%
1.1%

-18.1% - - -
-11.9% -

-9.3% -

-7.0%

-3.4% - --

O o U WN

12
13
14
16

O o U WN

12
13
14
16

O o U WN

12
13
14
16



Hope College Demographic Metrics
Social Science Division by Department

Percent of Graduating Majors with Medium Financial Need by Social Science Major

Acct
Comm
Econ
Educ
Kin
Mgmt
Pol
Psy
Soc
SW
All Hope

Acct
Comm
Econ
Educ
Kin
Mgmt
Pol
Psy
Soc
SW

Acct
Comm
Econ
Educ
Kin
Mgmt
Pol
Psy
Soc
SW
All Hope

2013
42.9%
32.6%
50.0%
38.1%
46.9%
31.1%
40.0%
25.0%
21.7%
19.2%
35.3%

2014
46.7%
25.5%
14.3%
26.7%
34.0%
25.0%
45.0%
40.8%
28.6%
50.0%
34.9%

2015
15.4%
34.7%
28.6%
49.4%
35.9%
28.8%
29.4%
34.7%
26.9%
23.5%
35.7%

2016
37.0%
48.9%
26.7%
40.0%
37.7%
29.2%
35.3%
49.5%
37.5%
43.3%
38.4%

2017
37.8%
39.7%
50.0%
34.8%
40.0%
43.7%
27.3%
37.6%
41.7%
37.9%
37.8%

2013-2017
35.2%
36.4%
31.7%
37.6%
38.9%
33.1% --
35.4%
37.9%
31.5%
34.3%
36.6%

Percent of Graduating Class by Social Science Major

2013
3.2%
6.6%
0.9%
14.9%
7.5%
9.4%
3.1%
12.3%
3.5%
4.0%

2014
2.2%
6.9%
1.0%
13.3%
7.8%
9.4%
2.9%
11.2%
2.1%
3.5%

2015
3.9%
7.4%
1.1%
12.2%
5.9%
11.0%
2.6%
10.8%
3.9%
5.1%

2016
5.7%
5.6%
1.9%
9.9%
7.6%
11.9%
2.1%
11.3%
3.0%
3.7%

2017
4.7%
7.9%
0.8%
8.7%
6.9%
15.9%
2.8%
10.7%
3.0%
3.7%

2013-2017
4.0%
6.9%
1.1%
11.6%
7.2%
11.7%
2.7%
11.2%
3.1%
4.0%

Percent of Majors Graduating in 4 or fewer years
2013-2017

85.3%
87.1%
85.4%
89.4%
86.9%
88.8%
89.3%
84.3%
83.5%
86.9%
86.4%

Prepared by Hope College Office of Institutional Research

8/28/2017

Ann. Change

-4.7%
11.0%
6.4%
2.2%
-2.1%
8.6%
-9.6% -
10.6%
17.0% +++
12.9%
2.3% ++

Ann. Change Significance indicates there is a statistically significant difference from the entire Hope College population.

18.4% +
1.6%
2.0%

-12.7% - - -
-1.9%

13.8% +++
-5.2%
-2.6% -
0.6%
-1.2%

Percent of Graduating Majors with Low Financial Need by Social Science Major

Acct
Comm
Econ
Educ
Kin
Mgmt
Pol
Psy
Soc
SW
All Hope

2013

19.0%
14.0%
33.3%
23.7%
16.3%
27.9%
15.0%
17.5%
21.7%
11.5%
18.3%

2014
20.0%
23.4%
42.9%
23.3%
20.8%
21.9%
10.0%
21.1%
14.3%
12.5%
20.5%

2015
19.2%
24.5%
28.6%
19.8%
25.6%
21.9%
17.6%
19.4%
23.1%
23.5%
19.2%

2016
10.9%
8.9%
33.3%
25.0%
11.5%
17.7%
17.6%
12.1%
8.3%
16.7%
17.5%

The indicators signify:

0.05 level
--,++ 0.01 level

---,'"+++0.001 level

-+

2017

18.9%
17.5%
16.7%
24.6%
16.4%
19.0%
18.2%
22.4%
12.5%
13.8%
18.9%

2013-2017

16.6%
17.8%
31.7%
23.3%
17.5%
21.0%
15.6%
18.3%
16.2%
16.1%
18.8%

Ann. Change

-6.0%
-5.1%
-15.1%
1.5%
-5.7%
-9.3%
10.0%
-0.7%
-15.2%
6.7%
-0.9%

O o U WN

12
13
14
16



