## Hope College Demographic Metrics Social Science Division by Department

	Graduate Count by Social Science Major								Entering ACT Score or Equivalent by Social Science Major									
	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2013-2	2017			2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2013-	2017	Ann. Change	
Acct	21	15	26	46	37	145			Acct	27.76	25.40	26.56	27.04	25.00	26.37		-1.5%	2
Comm	43	47	49	45	63	247			Comm	22.85	24.35	23.22	24.77	25.10	24.13		2.1% +	3
Econ	6	7	7	15	6	41			Econ	28.00	29.00	28.14	27.93	29.50	28.39	++	0.7%	4
Educ	97	90	81	80	69	417			Educ	24.93	25.26	25.40	25.70	26.42	25.48		1.3% +++	5
Kin	49	53	39	61	55	257			Kin	24.94	24.98	25.87	25.07	25.00	25.13		0.1%	8
Mgmt	61	64	73	96	126	420			Mgmt	24.77	24.19	25.10	24.69	24.82	24.73		0.2%	9
Pol	20	20	17	17	22	96			Pol	24.90	25.89	24.71	25.06	25.50	25.22	-	0.1%	11
Psy	80	76	72	91	85	404			Psy	26.86	26.13	26.25	25.41	26.24	26.16		-0.7%	12
Soc	23	14	26	24	24	111			Soc	24.78	23.50	24.28	23.48	23.09	23.86		-1.4% -	13
SW	26	24	34	30	29	143			SW	24.42	24.33	25.56	24.47	25.79	24.96		1.1%	14
All Hope	651	679	666	805	793	3,594			All Hope	25.89	26.04	26.36	26.11	26.22	26.13		0.3%	16
Percent of Graduates who are Male by Social Science Major  Graduating Cumulative Hope GPA by Social Science Major																		
Р				•			•			Graduating Cumulative Hope GPA by Social Science Major								
A t	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2013-2		Ann. Change	A 4	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2013-2	2017	Ann. Change	2
Acct	61.9%	66.7%	61.5%		62.2%	61.4%		-1.2%	Acct	3.57	3.43	3.52	3.40	3.24	3.41		-2.0%	2
Comm	30.2%	23.4%	30.6%		28.6%	27.5%		-0.7%	Comm	3.24	3.35	3.30	3.35	3.31	3.31		0.4%	3
Econ	50.0%		71.4%		66.7%	73.2%		8.0%	Econ	3.39	3.28	3.35	3.48	3.51	3.42		1.3%	4
Educ	17.5%		16.0%		11.6%	17.3%		-4.6%	Educ	3.59	3.61	3.63	3.62	3.73	3.63	+++	0.8% +	5
Kin	44.9%		30.8%		34.5%	41.2%		-6.8%	Kin	3.31	3.23	3.48	3.40	3.29	3.34	-	0.3%	8
Mgmt	59.0%		53.4%		55.6%	58.8%		-1.7%	Mgmt	3.23	3.14	3.26	3.12	3.28	J		0.2%	9
Pol	70.0%		58.8%		54.5%	57.3%		-2.3%	Pol	3.15	3.41	3.35	3.41	3.52	3.37		2.2% ++	11
Psy	22.5%				17.6%	17.1%		-4.2%	Psy	3.52	3.44	3.40	3.39	3.35	3.42		-1.1%	12
Soc	34.8%		38.5%	29.2%	25.0%	33.3%		-9.9% -	Soc	3.20	3.29	3.14	3.22	3.04	3.17		-1.2%	13
SW	11.5%	8.3%	5.9%	6.7%	13.8%	9.1%		1.3%	SW	3.37	3.47	3.48	3.45	3.56	3.47		1.1% ++	14
All Hope	37.3%	37.3%	36.6%	39.9%	39.0%	38.1%		1.5%	All Hope	3.41	3.40	3.43	3.38	3.38	3.40		-0.2%	16
Pero	ent of Gradua	ites who	are Non	-White I	bv Social	Science	Maior		Percent of Graduating Majors with High Financial Need by Social Science Major									
	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2013-2				2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2013-		Ann. Change	
Acct	0.0%	7.1%	12.0%	7.1%	8.1%	7.2%		J	Acct	19.0%	13.3%	26.9%	19.6%	29.7%	22.8%		13.6%	2
Comm	16.3%	6.4%	12.2%	11.1%	19.0%	13.4%		9.1%	Comm	37.2%	27.7%	24.5%	22.2%	20.6%	25.9%		-13.0%	3
Econ	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	6.7%	16.7%	4.9%			Econ	0.0%	14.3%	28.6%	13.3%	0.0%	12.2%			4
Educ	5.2%	7.8%	8.6%	6.3%	7.2%	7.0%		4.7%	Educ	23.7%	44.4%	19.8%	22.5%	26.1%	27.6%		-4.8%	5
Kin	8.2%	3.8%	2.6%	8.2%	16.4%	8.2%		24.2%	Kin	22.4%	41.5%	23.1%	39.3%	30.9%	32.3%		6.0%	8
Mgmt	13.1%	7.8%	8.2%	17.7%	7.9%	11.0%		-1.8%	Mgmt	14.8%	21.9%	30.1%	26.0%	14.3%	21.0%		1.1%	9
Pol	25.0%	20.0%	29.4%	11.8%	22.7%	21.9%	++	-7.0%	Pol	35.0%	35.0%		17.6%		26.0%		-18.1%	11
Psy	6.3%	13.2%	18.1%			13.6%		21.5% +	Psy	35.0%	23.7%		26.4%		26.0%		-11.9% -	12
Soc	43.5%	28.6%	26.9%	33.3%	20.8%	30.6%	+++	-12.3%	Soc	43.5%	50.0%	38.5%		29.2%	39.6%	++	-9.3% -	13
SW	26.9%	20.8%	17.6%	10.0%	10.3%	16.8%	++	-23.3%	SW	57.7%	20.8%	44.1%	16.7%	44.8%	37.1%		-7.0%	14
All Hope					12.5%			5.0% +++	All Hope	29.0%		27.9%					-3.4%	16

## **Hope College Demographic Metrics Social Science Division by Department**

Percent of Graduating Majors with Medium Financial Need by Social Science Major								Percent of Graduating Majors with Low Financial Need by Social Science Major									
	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2013-20	17 Ann. Change		2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2013-	2017	Ann. Change	
Acct	42.9%	46.7%	15.4%	37.0%	37.8%	35.2%	-4.7%	Acct	19.0%	20.0%	19.2%	10.9%	18.9%	16.6%		-6.0%	2
Comm	32.6%	25.5%	34.7%	48.9%	39.7%	36.4%	11.0%	Comm	14.0%	23.4%	24.5%	8.9%	17.5%	17.8%		-5.1%	3
Econ	50.0%	14.3%	28.6%	26.7%	50.0%	31.7%	6.4%	Econ	33.3%	42.9%	28.6%	33.3%	16.7%	31.7%	+	-15.1%	4
Educ	38.1%	26.7%	49.4%	40.0%	34.8%	37.6%	2.2%	Educ	23.7%	23.3%	19.8%	25.0%	24.6%	23.3%	+	1.5%	5
Kin	46.9%	34.0%	35.9%	37.7%	40.0%	38.9%	-2.1%	Kin	16.3%	20.8%	25.6%	11.5%	16.4%	17.5%		-5.7%	8
Mgmt	31.1%	25.0%	28.8%	29.2%	43.7%	33.1% -	- 8.6%	Mgmt	27.9%	21.9%	21.9%	17.7%	19.0%	21.0%		-9.3%	9
Pol	40.0%	45.0%	29.4%	35.3%	27.3%	35.4%	-9.6% -	Pol	15.0%	10.0%	17.6%	17.6%	18.2%	15.6%		10.0%	11
Psy	25.0%	40.8%	34.7%	49.5%	37.6%	37.9%	10.6%	Psy	17.5%	21.1%	19.4%	12.1%	22.4%	18.3%		-0.7%	12
Soc	21.7%	28.6%	26.9%	37.5%	41.7%	31.5%	17.0% +++	Soc	21.7%	14.3%	23.1%	8.3%	12.5%	16.2%		-15.2%	13
SW	19.2%	50.0%	23.5%	43.3%	37.9%	34.3%	12.9%	SW	11.5%	12.5%	23.5%	16.7%	13.8%	16.1%		6.7%	14
All Hope	35.3%	34.9%	35.7%	38.4%	37.8%	36.6%	2.3% ++	All Hope	18.3%	20.5%	19.2%	17.5%	18.9%	18.8%		-0.9%	16

## Percent of Graduating Class by Social Science Major

	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2013-2017	Ann. Change	Significance indicates there is a statistically significant difference from the entire Hope College population.
Acct	3.2%	2.2%	3.9%	5.7%	4.7%	4.0%	18.4% +	The indicators signify:
Comm	6.6%	6.9%	7.4%	5.6%	7.9%	6.9%	1.6%	-, + 0.05 level
Econ	0.9%	1.0%	1.1%	1.9%	0.8%	1.1%	2.0%	, ++ 0.01 level
Educ	14.9%	13.3%	12.2%	9.9%	8.7%	11.6%	-12.7%	,'+++ 0.001 level
Kin	7.5%	7.8%	5.9%	7.6%	6.9%	7.2%	-1.9%	
Mgmt	9.4%	9.4%	11.0%	11.9%	15.9%	11.7%	13.8% +++	
Pol	3.1%	2.9%	2.6%	2.1%	2.8%	2.7%	-5.2%	
Psy	12.3%	11.2%	10.8%	11.3%	10.7%	11.2%	-2.6% -	
Soc	3.5%	2.1%	3.9%	3.0%	3.0%	3.1%	0.6%	
SW	4.0%	3.5%	5.1%	3.7%	3.7%	4.0%	-1.2%	

Percent of Majors Graduating in 4 or fewer years

	2013-	201
Acct	85.3%	
Comm	87.1%	
Econ	85.4%	
Educ	89.4%	+
Kin	86.9%	
Mgmt	88.8%	
Pol	89.3%	
Psy	84.3%	
Soc	83.5%	
SW	86.9%	
All Hope	86.4%	